484 01 4100 03 3/14/19Specifications subject to change without notice.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Uncased Evaporator Coils, Vertical
EAA4X18- 61
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE

Take precautions to ensure that aluminum tubes do no come
in direct contact or allow for condensate runoff with
dissimilar metal. Dissimilar metals can cause galvanic
corrosion and possible premature failure.
CAUTION!
2 484 01 4100 03Specifications subject to change without notice.
Table 1 – EAA4X Uncased Coil Information
MODEL
NUMBER TONNAGE
MATCHED
FURNACE
WIDTH (IN.)
UNCASED COIL
DIMENSIONS
Width Depth
EAA4X24L14A1 2 14- 3/16 13- 1/8 19- 7/8
EAA4X24L17A1 2 17- 1/2 16- 7/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X30L14A1 2- 1/2 14- 3/16 13- 1/8 19- 7/8
EAA4X30L17A1 2- 1/2 17- 1/2 16- 7/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X36L17A1 3 17- 1/2 16- 7/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X36L21A1 3 21 19- 15/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X37L17A1 3 17- 1/2 16- 7/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X42L21A1 3- 1/2 21 19- 15/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X48L21A1 4 21 19- 15/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X48L24A1 4 24- 1/2 23- 7/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X60L24A1 5 24- 1/2 23- 7/16 19- 7/8
EAA4X61L21A1 5 21 19- 15/16 19- 7/8
For downflow EAA4X coil installations in pre- installed
empty coil casing:
a. Remove and discard fitting panel shipped with the un-
cased coil. See Fig. 1.